

**SB0432/484761/1**

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 432  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 4 down through “conference;” in line 7; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 11 down through “terms;” in line 12 and substitute “altering a certain definition;”; and in line 16, strike “11-1402” and substitute “11-1402(a)”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 1 through line 5 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute:

“BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,  
Article – Education  
Section 11-1402(b)  
Annotated Code of Maryland  
(2018 Replacement Volume and 2018 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, after the semicolon insert “AND”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 19 down through “**CENTER**” in line 21.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 2 through line 3 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 4, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**(F)**”; in line 12, after the semicolon insert “AND”; in line 14, after “**CENTERS**” insert “THAT ARE LOCATED IN THE STATE”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 14 down through “**CENTER**” in line 16; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 27, inclusive.

(Over)

**SB0432/484761/1 Appropriations Committee**  
**Amendments to SB 432**  
**Page 2 of 2**

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 3, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**\$2,250,000**”; in line 6, before “**THE**” insert “**AND**”; strike beginning with the comma in line 6 down through “**CENTER**” in line 7; in line 15, after the semicolon insert “**AND**”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 16 down through “**CENTER**” in line 18; in line 19, strike “**AT LEAST**”; and in line 31, after the second comma insert “**AND**”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with the comma in line 32 on page 4 down through “**CENTER**” in line 1 on page 5.

On page 5, strike in their entirety the lines 3 through 16, inclusive.